
CHICAGO UPCOMING GAMES
Opponent

vs. MIL
at Rockford
vs. Rockford

vs. Iowa
vs. Texas

Date
11/13
11/18
11/19
11/20
11/25

Time (CT)
3 p.m.
7 p.m.
7 p.m.
3 p.m.
7 p.m.

Broadcast
AHLTV
AHLTV
AHLTV
AHLTV
AHLTV

•	 Colton Beck leads the Wild in all-time games played versus Chicago with 40
•	 All-time leaders also include Zack Mitchell (11 goals) and Sam Anas (11 assists, 20 points)
•	 Mitchell Chaffee leads current Wild players in goals (6), assists (5), and points (11) against 	
	 Chicago through 12 games played

•	 Of Chicago’s top five scorers against Iowa in 2021-22, Jack Drury is the only returning 	
	 member
•	 Drury played in all 10 games between the two clubs last season, totaling 11 points (6-5=11)
•	 Nathan Sucese joined the Wolves after playing 43 games with the Wild in 2021-22

Iowa and Chicago entered the 2022-23 season having played 80 games against each other 
since the Wild entered the AHL in 2013. Iowa has only played more games versus the Rockford 
IceHogs (89). Iowa is 25-45-7-3 all-time versus Chicago while the Wolves enter Saturday’s 
game with a 55-17-6-2 record versus the Wild. Iowa’s last win at Allstate Arena came on May 1, 
2021 in a 5-2 victory. Matt Boldy scored the game-winner in a contest that featured 102 PIM.
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IOWA UPCOMING GAMES
Opponent
vs. Milwaukee
at Milwaukee

at Chicago
at Colorado
at Colorado

Date
11/18
11/19
11/20
11/25
11/26

Time (CT)
7 p.m.
6 p.m.
3 p.m.

8:05 p.m.
4:05 p.m.

Broadcast
MC22/AHLTV

AHLTV
AHLTV
AHLTV
AHLTV

MINNESOTA WILD
Previous Game

11/11 at Seattle Kraken (1-0 W)
Zuccarello (6)

MINNESOTA WILD
Next Game

11/13 vs. Seattle Kraken
5:00 p.m. CT / Bally Sports / ESPN+ / KFAN 100.3 FM

IOWA LEADING SCORERS (22-23) 
Player G A P PIM +/-

Sammy Walker 5 7 12 2 8
Mitchell Chaffee 5 2 7 8 8

Joe Hicketts 2 5 7 14 2

Adam Beckman 3 3 6 2 2
Steven Fogarty 2 4 6 6 6

IOWA WILD GAME NOTES
TOM KURVERS MEMORIAL PRESS BOX

IOWA WILD (4-3-1-2; 11 pts.) vs. CHICAGO WOLVES (4-4-1-0; 9 pts.)
November 12, 2022 --- ALLSTATE ARENA 7:00 PM CT --- AHL GAME #175

730 3rd. St., Des Moines, IA 50309
Referees: Jake Kamrass (#3) and Cody Beach (#45)
Linespeople: Tyler Gregory (#66) and TJ Lyle (#88)

CHICAGO LEADING SCORERS (22-23) 
Player G A P PIM +/-

Josh Melnick 2 5 7 2 3
J. Rees 2 5 7 20 0

Anttoni Honka 1 6 7 4 -1

B. Perlini 4 2 6 6 -1
T. Tieksola 1 5 6 2 3


